

State of Indiana Indiana Horse Racing Commission

Michael R. Pence, Governor

www.in.gov/hrc

NOTICE OF EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Indiana Horse Racing Commission will be in executive session commencing at 9:15 a.m. on Saturday, October 10, 2015 at the executive conference room of the Indiana Horse Racing Commission located at 1302 N. Meridian Street, Ste. 175, Indianapolis, Indiana 46202. The executive session is authorized by IC 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(6).

NOTICE OF BUSINESS MEETING

The Indiana Horse Racing Commission will conduct a business meeting commencing at 10:00 a.m. on Saturday, October 10, 2015. The meeting will be held in the executive conference room of the Indiana Horse Racing Commission located at 1302 N. Meridian Street, Ste. 175, Indianapolis, IN